504283795 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LLC TO INC CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CADDO SYSTEMS LLC	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADDO SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	511 N. WASHINGTON AVE.
City:	MARSHALL
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13725681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)347-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9034074213

Email: alan@loudermilk.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN R LOUDERMILK

Address Line 1: 511 N. WASHINGTON AVE.

Address Line 4: MARSHALL, TEXAS 75670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN R LOUDERMILK	
SIGNATURE:	/alan r loudermilk/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160815 Caddo Systems Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=20160815 Caddo Systems Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 504283795 REEL: 042064 FRAME: 0768

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONVERTING TO A CORPORATION

The undersigned submits this certificate of conversion pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC").

Converting Entity Information

The name of the converting limited liability company is Caddo Systems, LLC.

The jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company is Texas.

The date of formation of the limited liability company is August 11, 2015.

The file number, if any, issued to the limited liability company by the secretary of state is 802270976.

Converted Entity Information

The limited liability company named above is converting to a corporation. The name of the corporation is:

Caddo Systems, Inc.

The corporation will be formed under the laws of Texas.

Alternative Statements

In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, the limited liability company certifies that:

- 1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is 511 N. Washington Ave., Marshall, Texas 75670.
- 2. A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the corporation, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the corporation is 511 N. Washington, Marshall, Texas 75670.
- 3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

The converted entity is a Texas corporation. The certificate of formation of the Texas corporation is attached as either an attachment to this certificate of conversion.

PATENT REEL: 042064 FRAME: 0769

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.

Tax Certificate

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the corporation as the converted entity is liable for payment of any franchise taxes.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: August 15, 2016

ARMIN MOFHRIE President

PATENT REEL: 042064 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 03/22/2017